

D O'KEEFE NOV 0 7 2018

≥음

 $\Box$ 

()

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Reurbana, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liebility Company, "Limited Company" or their abbreviation "LLC," or "L.C.,")

## ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Princinal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
2600 Douglas Road, Suite 611	2600 Douglas Road, Suite 811
Coral Gables, Florida 39134	Corat Gabtes, Flurida 33134

## ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company consultances as its own Registered Agent. You must designed an individual or mother business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

	ine regionered agent a c.	E.	8
Valentin Lopez	c/a Lopez & Partners, LLC		Z
***	Name	HA	٧O
2600 Douglas Road,	Suite 811	SSE	5
Florida street eddress (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		ŗ i	ס־
Coral Gables	PL 33134	·····	74
City,	State, and Zip	2.	1

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limboli liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I forther agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my payment as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 600 F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REOURED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

......

.. .. ..

•

٠

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	<u>Name and Address:</u>	
MGRM	Jorge Seguin Sanchez	
	2600 Dougtzs Roed, Suite 811	
	Gorel Gables, Florida 33134	
MGRM	Maria Beatrix Lorenzo Miguez	
	2600 Dougles Road, Suite 811	
	Corpl Gables, Fibrids 33134	
	······································	<u> </u>

(Use attachment if necessary)

.. .. .. ..

- . .....

. ..

.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:				
Signature of a member or an eatherized representative of a meraber. (In accordance with section 605) Plorida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalities of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.) Lorge Seguin Sanchez Typed or printed name of signet	SECRETARY OF STREET	18 NOV -6 PH 7: 49	TLED	90) 90)

......

